GHNERAL- LAWS-~Qn. $8-$4.

1864, for all the purposes of .collecting, levying, distress
and sale, and returning said taxes.

SmarroN 2. This act shall take effeot and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1864.

CHAPTER 83, ,
[Pnth Mﬂury 26, IM]

AR AUT t0 extend the time for the oolloctun of taxes in A)eawun
of Dane, copnty of Dane.

Tb eople of t’w slate of Wisconsin, reprasen!ed m‘pen-
ale and assembly, do enact as follows :

SEcTION 1. 'The time for the colleption of taxes and Extmsed s

for making retarns to the couhty treasurer of delin-
uent taxes of the town of Dane, in the county of
ane, is hereby extended until the fifteenth day of
March, 1864, and the treasurer of the said town of
Dauve is hereby authorized to proceed in the collection
of the taxes now in his hands for collection, in the same
macner and with the game authdrity, untll the said &f-
teenth day of March, as now ovided by law for the
collection of taxes: provzded at nothing in this act
shall be construed as extending the time for the pay-
ment to the county treasarer of the stateltaxof said
town.
SzorroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in foroe
from and after its passage.
Approved February 23, 1864.

CHAPTER 84,
[Publithed March 1, 1884.)
AR ACT to incorporate the Bhok river improvement company. -

(See sugplement to local lavas.)
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